
             KYOWA SHIPPING CO.,LTD

Saipan, Guam / MICRONESIA & WEST MICRONESIA SERVICE 

 

POL Feeder VOYAGE CUT-OFF MANILA NORTH HARBOR CUT-OFF MANILA SOUTH Busan Mother Vessel Busan Saipan Guam Chuuk Pohnpei Kosrae Majuro Ebeye Kwajelaine

SHINA 004E 03/09 @ 7PM - 03/16-17 KYOWA FALCON V-53 03/29-30 04/07-08 04/10-11 04/15-16 04/17-19 04/20-21 04/22-23 04/24-25 04/25-26

ETOILE HG409R 03/11 @ 1PM 03/12 @ 8AM 03/22-23 KYOWA FALCON V-53 03/29-30 04/07-08 04/10-11 04/15-16 04/17-19 04/20-21 04/22-23 04/24-25 04/25-26

ARAYA BHUM 013E 03/13 @ 8AM - 03/20-21 KYOWA FALCON V-53 03/29-30 04/07-08 04/10-11 04/15-16 04/17-19 04/20-21 04/22-23 04/24-25 04/25-26

KMTC MUMBAI 2401E 03/16 @ 5PM - 03/23-24 KYOWA FALCON V-53 03/29-30 04/07-08 04/10-11 04/15-16 04/17-19 04/20-21 04/22-23 04/24-25 04/25-26

BOTANY HG410R 03/17 @ 8AM 03/18 @ 8AM 03/28-29 KYOWA EAGLE V-13 04/12-13 04/21-22 04/24-25 05/03-04 05/05-07 05/08-09 05/10-11 05/12-13 05/13-14

MSC CORDELIA III HG411R 03/24 @ 8AM 03/25 @ 8AM 04/03-04 KYOWA EAGLE V-13 04/12-13 04/21-22 04/24-25 05/03-04 05/05-07 05/08-09 05/10-11 05/12-13 05/13-14

JAN RITSCHER HG412R 03/31 @ 8AM 04/01 @ 8AM 04/10-11 KYOWA EAGLE V-13 04/12-13 04/21-22 04/24-25 05/03-04 05/05-07 05/08-09 05/10-11 05/12-13 05/13-14

POL Feeder VOYAGE CUT-OFF MANILA NORTH HARBOR CUT-OFF MANILA SOUTH Busan Mother Vessel Busan KOROR YAP

SHINA 004E 03/09 @ 7PM - 03/16-17 KYOWA EAGLE V-13 04/12-13 04/28-29 04/30-05/01

ETOILE HG409R 03/11 @ 1PM 03/12 @ 8AM 03/22-23 KYOWA EAGLE V-13 04/12-13 04/28-29 04/30-05/01

ARAYA BHUM 013E 03/13 @ 8AM - 03/20-21 KYOWA EAGLE V-13 04/12-13 04/28-29 04/30-05/01

KMTC MUMBAI 2401E 03/16 @ 5PM - 03/23-24 KYOWA EAGLE V-13 04/12-13 04/28-29 04/30-05/01

BOTANY HG410R 03/17 @ 8AM 03/18 @ 8AM 03/28-29 KYOWA EAGLE V-13 04/12-13 04/28-29 04/30-05/01

MSC CORDELIA III HG411R 03/24 @ 8AM 03/25 @ 8AM 04/03-04 KYOWA EAGLE V-13 04/12-13 04/28-29 04/30-05/01

JAN RITSCHER HG412R 03/31 @ 8AM 04/01 @ 8AM 04/10-11 KYOWA EAGLE V-13 04/12-13 04/28-29 04/30-05/01

Philippines Office
Skybest Logistics Corporation
10th Floor Sky I Tower, #68 Dasmarinas Street,
Binondo Metro Manila

Direct Line: 02-83705753 / 02-83705765 / 02-83705783

kyowateam@skybest.com.ph

MNL

YAP & KOROR

03/07/2024

Ex.  PHILIPPINES

MNL



             KYOWA SHIPPING CO.,LTD

Papua New Guinea / Australia Service

POL Feeder Voyage CUT-OFF MANILA NORTH HARBOR CUT-OFF MANILA SOUTH HARBOR Busan Mother Vessel Busan LAE P. MORESBY

SHINA 004E 03/09 @ 7PM - 03/16-17 PACIFIC CONDOR V-210 OR SUB 03/17-18 04/01-02 04/04-05

ETOILE HG409R 03/11 @ 1PM 03/12 @ 8AM 03/22-23 KYOWA ORCHID V-131 OR SUB 04/10-11 04/26-27 04/29-30

ARAYA BHUM 013E 03/13 @ 8AM - 03/20-21 KYOWA ORCHID V-131 OR SUB 04/10-11 04/26-27 04/29-30

KMTC MUMBAI 2401E 03/16 @ 5PM - 03/23-24 KYOWA ORCHID V-131 OR SUB 04/10-11 04/26-27 04/29-30

BOTANY HG410R 03/17 @ 8AM 03/18 @ 8AM 03/28-29 KYOWA ORCHID V-131 OR SUB 04/10-11 04/26-27 04/29-30

MSC CORDELIA III HG411R 03/24 @ 8AM 03/25 @ 8AM 04/03-04 KYOWA ORCHID V-131 OR SUB 04/10-11 04/26-27 04/29-30

Philippines Office
Skybest Logistics Corporation

10th Floor Sky I Tower, #68 Dasmarinas Street,

Binondo Metro Manila

Direct Line: 02-83705753 / 02-83705765 / 02-83705783

kyowateam@skybest.com.ph

Ex.  PHILIPPINES

03/07/2024

MNL

mailto:cskyowa@skyintl.com.ph


                 KYOWA SHIPPING CO.,LTD  

South Pacific Service

POL Feeder Voyage CUT-OFF MANILA NORTH HARBOR CUT-OFF MANILA SOUTH HARBOR BUSAN Mother Vessel Busan Tarawa Honiara Port Vila Santo Noumea Lautoka Suva Nuku'alofa Apia Pago-Pago Papeete

SHINA 004E 03/09 @ 7PM - 03/16-17 PACIFIC ISLANDER II V-157 03/24-25 - 04/10-11 04/14-15 04/13-14 04/16-17 04/19-20 04/21-22 04/23-24 04/25-26 04/26-27 04/29-30

ETOILE HG409R 03/11 @ 1PM 03/12 @ 8AM 03/22-23 NEW GUINEA CHIEF V-2408S 04/03-04 04/16-18 - 04/22-23 - 04/24-25 OMIT 04/26-28 04/29-30 05/02-03 05/03-04 -

ARAYA BHUM 013E 03/13 @ 8AM - 03/20-21 NEW GUINEA CHIEF V-2408S 04/03-04 04/16-18 - 04/22-23 - 04/24-25 OMIT 04/26-28 04/29-30 05/02-03 05/03-04 -

KMTC MUMBAI 2401E 03/16 @ 5PM - 03/23-24 NEW GUINEA CHIEF V-2408S 04/03-04 04/16-18 - 04/22-23 - 04/24-25 OMIT 04/26-28 04/29-30 05/02-03 05/03-04 -

BOTANY HG410R 03/17 @ 8AM 03/18 @ 8AM 03/28-29 TROPICAL ISLANDER V-157 04/09-11 - 04/25-26 04/28-29 - 04/30-05/01 05/03-04 05/04-05 05/07-08 05/09-10 05/10-11 05/14-15

MSC CORDELIA III HG411R 03/24 @ 8AM 03/25 @ 8AM 04/03-04 TROPICAL ISLANDER V-157 04/09-11 - 04/25-26 04/28-29 - 04/30-05/01 05/03-04 05/04-05 05/07-08 05/09-10 05/10-11 05/14-15

JAN RITSCHER HG412R 03/31 @ 8AM 04/01 @ 8AM 04/10-11 PORT VILA CHIEF V-2409S 04/18-20 OMIT - 05/03-04 05/30-31 05/05-07 05/09-10 05/10-12 05/13-14 05/15-17 05/17-18 -

Philippines Office
Skybest Logistics Corporation

10th Floor Sky I Tower, #68 Dasmarinas Street,

Binondo Metro Manila

Direct Line: 02-83705753 / 02-83705765 / 02-83705783

kyowateam@skybest.com.ph

South Pacific Service

03/07/2024

MNL

mailto:cskyowa@skyintl.com.ph

